

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34314/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2010 in CWP No.
14752/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEM RAJ Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With SLP (Civil)...CC No. 17394/2010
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17506 of 2010
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17509 of 2010
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

sS.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17520 of 2010
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17580 of 2010
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17581 of 2010
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17591 of 2010
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17700-17701 of 2010
With I.A.1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17852-17853 of 2010
With I.A.1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17902 of 2010
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17925 of 2010
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17960 of 2010
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

- 2 -

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17993 of 2010
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17920 of 2010
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 18031 of 2010
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 18093 of 2010
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 19324 of 2010

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 19327 of 2010

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

With

SLP(Civil)..CC No.18172/2010

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 16/12/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(Civil) No. 32555/2009.

(Anita Malhotra) (Juginder Kaur)

Sr.PA Court Master