

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 19233/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 17/05/2010 in CWP No. 18776/2008
of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRITAM KAUR

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP,and c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

Date: 03/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that this
Special Leave Petition is similar to the batch of petitions
which had been listed on 16.12.2010, namely S.L.P.(c)...CC
17993 of 2010 etc. where we have issued notice in the said
batch of petitions. Accordingly, let notice be issued in
this matter and let it be tagged with such batch of cases.

(S.Saranghi) (Juginder Kaur)
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master