

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 In Petition(s) for Special  
(Civil)...../2011 CC 9296/2011

Leave to Appeal

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HANS RAJ

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s)  
report ))

for c/delay in refiling SLP and office

Date: 07/07/2011  
today.

This Petition was called on for hearing

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None present.

For the reasons stated in the application which is supported by an affidavit, the delay of 148 days in refiling the special leave petition is condoned. The application stands disposed of.

The matter be listed before the Court as per rules.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR. P.A.

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER