

ITEM NO.3  
[PART-HEARD]

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24607/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2010 in CWP No.4671/2010  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHAN KUMAR BANSAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
( for final disposal )

WITH

WITH S.L.P. (C) NO.694/2011

S.L.P. (C) NO.36577/2010

S.L.P. (C) NO.36488/2010

S.L.P. (C) NO.36500/2010

S.L.P. (C) NO.36489/2010

S.L.P. (C) NO.36490/2010

S.L.P. (C) NO.36495/2010

S.L.P. (C) NO.36491/2010

S.L.P. (C) NOS.36504-36505/2010

S.L.P. (C) NOS.36493-36494/2010

S.L.P. (C) NO.36582/2010

S.L.P. (C) NO.36506/2010

S.L.P. (C) NO.2718/2010

S.L.P. (C) NO.961/2011

S.L.P. (C) NO.2705-2707/2011

S.L.P. (C) NO.7242/2011

S.L.P. (C) NO.3655/2011

S.L.P. (C) NO.3669/2011

S.L.P. (C) NO.8135/2011

[(With office report)

(For final disposal)]

S.L.P. (C) NO.36578/2010

S.L.P. (C) NO.36581/2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order  
and office report)

(For final disposal)

S.L.P. (C) NO.36579/2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.and permission to file  
addl.documents and office report)

SLP(C)24607/10+107

2

(For final disposal)

S.L.P. (C) NO.36503/2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order  
and office report)

(For final disposal)

S.L.P. (C) NO.36583/2010

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and office  
report)

(For final disposal)

S.L.P. (C) NO.36501/2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order

and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
S.L.P. (C) NO.36502/2010  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order  
and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
S.L.P. (C) NO.36584/2010  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment  
and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
S.L.P. (C) NO.34314/2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
S.L.P. (C) NO.1044/2011  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order  
and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
S.L.P. (C) NO.1042/2011  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order  
and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
S.L.P. (C) NO.24840/2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
S.L.P. (C) NO.24843/2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
S.L.P. (C) NO.25403/2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
S.L.P. (C) NO.25605/2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
S.L.P. (C) NO.3988/2011  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
( for final disposal )  
S.L.P. (C) NO.CC 3378/2011  
With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)  
( for final disposal )  
S.L.P. (C) NO.8134/2011  
SLP(C)24607/10+107

3

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P. (C) NOS.4306-4307/2011  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P. (C) NO.4334/2011  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P. (C) NO.4318/2011  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)  
S.L.P. (C) NO.4338/2011  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)  
S.L.P. (C) NO.4340/2011  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)  
S.L.P. (C) NO.4310/2010  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)  
S.L.P. (C) NO.4325/2011  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)  
S.L.P. (C) NO.4329/2011  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) NO.4313/2011  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)  
S.L.P. (C) NO.4328/2011  
SLP(C)No.22569/2011  
[(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)]

S.L.P. (C) NO.3644/2011  
S.L.P. (C) NO.3652/2011  
S.L.P. (C) NO.8188/2011  
S.L.P. (C) NO.688/2011  
S.L.P. (C) NO.2115/2011  
S.L.P. (C) NO.2117/2011  
S.L.P. (C) NO.2120/2011  
S.L.P. (C) NO.2125/2011  
S.L.P. (C) NO.2122/2011  
S.L.P. (C) NO.2126/2011  
S.L.P. (C) NO.2127/2011  
S.L.P. (C) NO.2144/2011  
S.L.P. (C) NO.6959/2011  
S.L.P. (C) NO.8659/2011  
S.L.P. (C) NO.7212/2011  
S.L.P. (C) NO.20409/2011  
S.L.P. (C) NO.20411/2011  
S.L.P. (C) NO.20414/2011  
S.L.P. (C) NO.20415/2011  
SLP(C)24607/10+107

4

S.L.P. (C) NO.20418/2011  
S.L.P. (C) NO.20419/2011  
S.L.P. (C) NO.20420/2011  
S.L.P. (C) NO.20421/2011  
S.L.P. (C) NO.20422/2011  
S.L.P. (C) NO.19536/2011  
S.L.P. (C) NO.1053/2011  
S.L.P. (C) NO.25676/2011  
S.L.P. (C) NO.25782/2011  
S.L.P. (C) NO.25783/2011  
S.L.P. (C) NO.25784/2011

S.L.P. (C) NO.25787/2011  
S.L.P. (C) NO.25788/2011  
S.L.P. (C) NO.25790/2011  
S.L.P. (C) NO.25791/2011  
S.L.P. (C) NO.25792/2011  
S.L.P. (C) NO.25789/2011  
S.L.P. (C) NO.25793/2011  
S.L.P. (C) NO.25794/2011  
S.L.P. (C) NO.25795/2011  
S.L.P. (C) NO.25796/2011  
S.L.P. (C) NO.6957/2011  
[(With office report)]

S.L.P. (C) NO.2145/2011  
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

S.L.P. (C) NO.CC 6916/2011  
With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)  
S.L.P. (C) NO.CC 7175/2011  
With IA.1(c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) NO.14381/2011  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)  
S.L.P. (C) NO.14382/2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)  
S.L.P. (C) NO.14386/2011  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)  
S.L.P. (C) NO.14388/2011  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)  
S.L.P. (C) NO.14387/2011  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)  
S.L.P. (C) NO.14448/2011  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
SLP(C)24607/10+107

5

S.L.P. (C) NO.15002/2011  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)  
S.L.P. (C) NO.14385/2011  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)  
S.L.P. (C) NO.15005/2011  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)  
S.L.P. (C) NO.14927-14935/2011  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)  
S.L.P. (C) NO.14400/2011  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)  
S.L.P. (C) NO.14401/2011  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)  
S.L.P. (C) NO.22582/2011  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P. (C) NO.22570/2011  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)  
S.L.P. (C) NO.22583/2011  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 29/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.  
Mr. Romesh Goyal, Adv.

Mrs Sheela Goel, AOR

SLP(C) 24607/10 Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Kavita Wadia, AOR

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

SLP(C)24607/10+107

in SLP(C)24607,  
36500 & 31441 of  
2010

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Adv.  
Ms. Reetu Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Nipun Gupta, Adv.  
For Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, AOR

Mr. Amrendra Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Vinod Kumar Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. K.K. Mohan, AOR

Mr. P.N. Puri, AOR.

SLP(C)24607/10+107

7

In SLP(C) 2705-07/11 Mr. Prashant Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, AOR

Mr. S.L. Aneja, AOR

Ms. Suvesh Kumari, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, AOR

Mrs. Shiel Sethi, AOR

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, AOR

in SLP(C) 2125/11

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

in SLP(C) 36491,  
36493,24843 of 10  
& 588/11

Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Bhagat, AOR

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR  
Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. K.G. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

in SLP(C) 36584/10

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let these matters be listed for further

hearing as  
19th October, 2011.

SLP(C)24607/10+107

continuing part-heard matters, on

8

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)  
Assistant Registrar