

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 21111/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2011 in CWP No.23437/2010, of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOGINDER SINGH Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 29/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners has failed to file copies of orders, circular and annexures mentioned in the impugned order as additional documents.

Let this SLP be listed before regular Bench in due course when the counsel shall explain before the court that the circular and annexures mentioned in the impugned order are fit to be dispensed with.

The matter however, need not be with held for non-filing of such documents which are not mandatory under the Supreme Court Rules. The Registry may insist for filing of only those documents which are mandatory documents under the Supreme Court Rules.

| (Sushma Batra)
| Sr.P.A.

| |(Phoolan Wati Arora)
| |Court Master

|