

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14927-14935/2011

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDARSHANA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No.14382/2011

(with office report)

SLP(C) No.14400/2011

(with office report)

Date: 02/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.K. Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.14927,14931 and 14933/2011

Fresh steps for getting the notice served on the unserved respondents by the next date.

Item No.64

-2-

SLP(C) Nos.14928,14929,14930,14932,14934 and 14935/2011

In all these matters, respondents are reported to be duly served through post but none appeared.

The served respondents to file counter affidavit by the next date.

SLP(C) Nos.14382 and 14400/2011

The learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for getting the notice reissued to the respondents.

Notices be issued through the concerned District Court.

Necessary process fee with spare copies be filed by the next date.

List again on 8.2.2013.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)