

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14927-14935/2011

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDARSHANA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report )

WITH  
SLP(C) NO.14382/2011  
SLP(C) NO.14400/2011

Date: 08/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr K.K.Mahalik, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.  
Mr Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.  
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.14927-14935/2011

Inspite of specific directions of taking necessary steps against the unserved respondents, no compliance made till date. Matters be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

Remaining duly represented respondents to file counter affidavit on record within three weeks.

List again on 12.3.2013.

-2-

Item No.53

SLP(C) NOS. 14382 AND 14400 OF 2011

Inspite of specific direction of taking necessary steps for issuance of notice on the sole respondent, no compliance made till date.

Place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |