

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 6015/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2011 in CWP No. 15261/2007, of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASWANT SINGH

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
WITH
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6037 of 2013
With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6260 of 2013
With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6267 of 2013
With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6270 of 2013
With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6282 of 2013
With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6335 of 2013
With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6456 of 2013
With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6554 of 2013
With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6713 of 2013
With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6879 of 2013
With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 19/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Khanna, AAG, Punjab
Mr. Udit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, AOR

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay, as

also on the Special Leave Petitions.

Let the matters be heard along with SLP(C)No. 24607 of 2010.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|Court Master

| |(Juginder Kaur)
| |Assistant Registrar

|