

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14927-14935/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2010 in CWP No.16323/2008, CWP No.5692/2009, CWP No.17798/2009, CWP No.18741/2009, CWP No.123/2010, CWP No.344/2010, CWP No.653/2010, CWP No.1063/2010, CWP No.3082/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDARSHANA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

WITH SLP) No.14382/2011

(Office Report on Default)

SLP) No.14400/2011

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 17/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary ,Adv
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matters have been called out twice but there is no appearance on behalf of the petitioners.

Six weeks' time is granted, as a last opportunity to comply with the office report.

(GEETA AHUJA)
SR. P.A.(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER